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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 28th 17:00 Naas Moonlight 28.00 1.00 Loss 13 -1.00 179.83
Glory
Each Way 28th 17:00 Naas Bua Boy 12.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 180.83
Each Way 28th 17:00 Naas Visioman 21.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 181.83
Each Way 28th 16:00 Naas Salseros 48.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 182.83
E/W Patent 28th 3.50 Win 3.82 183.83
16:10 Fontwell |Northern Poet 7.40 2
15:20 Hereford |Grand Turina 5.20 2
14:20 Hereford [Mr Jack 6.60 2
Single 28th 16:10 Fontwell |Northern Poet 7.40 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 180.01
Single 28th 15:20 Hereford |Grand Turina 5.20 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 181.01
Single 28th 14:20 Hereford [Mr Jack 6.60 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 182.01
Each Way 27th 19:30 Jabula 67.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 183.01
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 27th 18:30 Shecandoo 7.60 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 184.01
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 27th 16:45 Kempton |Godrevy Point 67.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 185.01
Each Way 27th 15:35 Kempton [Double Shuffle 20.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 186.01
Each Way 27th 15:35 Kempton |Clondaw 12.50 1.00 Win 1 6.55 187.01
Castle
Each Way 27th 13:15 Kempton |Tedham 9.80 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 180.46
Each Way 27th 16:10 Kempton |Guy 9.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 181.46
Each Way 27th 15:43 Lingfield [Aldrich Bay 8.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 183.46
Each Way 27th 13:15 Kempton |Golan Fortune 17.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 185.46
Each Way 26th 15:53 Warwick |The Unit 26.00 1.00 Win 3 2.00 186.46
Single 26th 15:53 Warwick [Benatar 9.20 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 184.46
Each Way 26th 16:30 Dundalk |Longclaw 17.00 1.00 NR - 0.00 185.46
Each Way 26th 16:30 Dundalk |Faakhirah 15.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 185.46
Each Way 26th 17:45 All You Wish 17.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 187.46
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 26th 17:45 Batchelor Boy 9.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 188.46
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 25th 16:45 Christmas In 11.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 189.46
Sedgefield Usa
Each Way 25th 16:15 The Reaping 8.60 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 190.46
Sedgefield Race
Single 25th 15:20 Thurles |Star Max 7.20 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 191.46
Each Way 25th 14:27 Dunbar 19.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 192.46
Chepstow
Single 25th 14:12 Moonlight 8.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 193.46
Sedgefield Beam
Single 25th 16:00 Robin Of 9.60 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 194.46
Chepstow Sherwood
Single 25th 19:30 Castle Quarter 5.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 195.46
Southwell
Single 24th 18:15 Kempton |Tommy Rock 7.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 196.46
Each Way 24th 15:15 Red Stripes 7.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 197.46
Southwell
Single 24th 13:00 Catapult 11.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 198.46
Southwell
Single 24th 12:30 lesha 4.80 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 199.46
Southwell
Single 24th 12:30 Smokey 2.28 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 200.46
Southwell Malone
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 23rd 13:45 Slievegar 28.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 203.46
\Wetherby
Single 23rd 13:45 Franigane 5.20 2.00 Win 1 8.40 204.46
\Wetherby
E/W Patent 23rd 3.50 Loss -3.50 196.06
15:05 Taunton |Seemingly So 5.80 4
14:30 Taunton |River Bray 12.00 6
19:40 Be Proud 7.80 6
Newcastle
Single 23rd 15:05 Taunton |Seemingly So 5.80 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 199.56
Each Way 23rd 14:30 Taunton |River Bray 12.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 200.56
Single 23rd 19:40 Be Proud 7.80 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 201.56
Newcastle
Each Way 22nd 15:40 Carlisle |Black Label 51.00 2.00 Loss PU -2.00 202.56
Each Way 22nd 14:50 Starvoski 10.50 3.00 Win 1 17.10 204.56
Southwell
Single 22nd 15:10 Carlisle |Lucky Icon 13.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 187.46
Single 22nd 13:35 Carlisle |Central Flame 7.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 188.46
Each Way 22nd 14:40 Carlisle |Chapel Stile 8.20 2.00 Win 1 9.00 189.46
Single 22nd 19:40 Starfighter 4.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 180.46
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 22nd 13:00 Carlisle |Lanty Slea 7.60 3.00 NR - 0.00 182.46
Single 22nd 13:15 Faustinovick 4.30 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 182.46
Southwell
Each Way 21st 14:25 Newbury |Terrefort 36.00 2.00 Loss PU -2.00 183.46
Each Way 21st 13:50 Newbury |Present Value 28.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 185.46
Each Way 21st 13:50 Newbury |Nordano 81.00 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 186.46
Double 21st 1.00 Loss -1.00 187.46
15:15 Market |Miss Heritage 6.00 2
Rasen
14:47 Navan |Darasso 7.00 3
Single 21st 15:15 Market |Miss Heritage 9.40 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 188.46
Rasen
Single 21st 14:47 Navan |Darasso 12.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 189.46
E/W Double 21st 2.00 Loss -2.00 191.46
14:25 Newbury |Lostintranslatio 8.00 5
n
13:00 Market |Gilbertina 8.60 2
Rasen
Single 21st 14:25 Newbury |Lostintranslatio 8.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 193.46
n
Single 21st 13:00 Market |Gilbertina 8.60 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 195.46
Rasen
Each Way 21st 16:00 Navan |Sootability 81.00 1.00 Loss 17 -1.00 197.46
E/W Double 20th 4.00 Loss -4.00 198.46
18:30 Kevin The 5.30 6
Newcastle Minion
16:45 Ascot Code Name 6.20 1
Lise
Single 20th 18:30 Kevin The 5.30 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 202.46
Newcastle Minion
Single 20th 16:45 Ascot Code Name 6.20 3.00 Win 1 15.60 205.46
Lise
E/W Double 20th 3.00 Win 451 189.86
15:46 Lingfield |Shamshon 9.60 3
16:25 Haydock |Alaphilippe 5.20 1
Single 20th 15:46 Lingfield |Shamshon 9.60 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 185.35
Single 20th 16:25 Haydock |Alaphilippe 5.20 3.00 Win 1 12.60 188.35
E/W Patent 20th 7.00 Win 93.42 175.75
15:50 Haydock |Bushypark 12.50 1
14:40 Haydock |Lord Du Mesnil 9.40 1
14:05 Haydock |Lisnagar Oscar 8.40 2
Each Way 20th 15:50 Haydock |Bushypark 12.50 5.00 Win 1 35.94 82.33
Single 20th 14:40 Haydock |Lord Du Mesnil 9.40 3.00 Win 1 25.20 46.39
Single 20th 14:05 Haydock |Lisnagar Oscar 8.40 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 21.19
E/W Double 19th 4.00 Loss -4.00 24.19




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
17:30 Dundalk |Woodrow 5.50 8
17:15 Susie Javea 4.40 1
Southwell
Single 19th 17:30 Dundalk |Woodrow 5.50 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 28.19
Single 19th 17:15 Susie Javea 4.40 3.00 Win 1 10.20 31.19
Southwell
E/W Double 19th 2.00 Loss -2.00 20.99
16:30 Dundalk |Construct 9.00
16:22 Kelso Carter Mckay 13.00 PU
Each Way 19th 16:30 Dundalk |Construct 9.00 3.00 NR - 0.00 22.99
Each Way 19th 16:22 Kelso Carter Mckay 13.00 3.00 Loss PU -3.00 22.99
E/W Double 19th 2.00 Loss -2.00 25.99
16:00 Dundalk |Danz Gift 7.40 7
15:42 Sir Jack Yeats 13.00 8
Fakenham
Single 19th 16:00 Dundalk |Danz Gift 7.40 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 27.99
Single 19th 15:42 Sir Jack Yeats 13.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 29.99
Fakenham
E/W Double 18th 2.00 Win 0.28 31.99
20:30 Bayston Hill 7.40 2
Chelmsford
City
20:00 Irish Times 7.40
Chelmsford
City
E/W Double 18th 2.00 Loss -2.00 31.71
19:30 My Footsteps 4.33 5
Chelmsford
City
19:00 Lethal Talent 10.00 7
Chelmsford
City
E/W Double 18th 2.00 Win 0.46 33.71
15:05 Sandown|Mister Murchan 3.70 3
13:20 Sandown|Will Sting 4.50 2
Single 18th 20:30 Bayston Hill 7.40 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 33.25
Chelmsford
City
Single 18th 20:00 Irish Times 7.40 2.00 NR - 0.00 35.25
Chelmsford
City
Single 18th 19:30 My Footsteps 4.33 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 35.25
Chelmsford
City
Single 18th 19:00 Lethal Talent 10.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 37.25
Chelmsford
City
Single 18th 15:05 Sandown|Mister Murchan 3.70 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 39.25
Single 18th 13:20 Sandown|Will Sting 4.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 42.25
Each Way 17th 18:50 Kempton |Ascraeus 51.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 44.25
Each Way 17th 18:50 Kempton |Fashion Free 23.00 3.00 Win 3 5.10 46.25
Each Way 17th 17:15 Kempton |May Sonic 12.00 3.00 Win 1 19.80 41.15
Each Way 17th 16:50 Mijolnir 9.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 21.35
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 17th 15:20 Second 9.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 24.35
\Wolverhampto [Collection
n
Each Way 17th 14:40 Midnight 8.80 3.00 Loss PU -3.00 27.35
Wetherby Shadow
Each Way 16th 12:45 Catterick |Blaster Yeats 15.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 30.35
Each Way 16th 15:55 Kempton |Pink Jazz 9.60 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 32.35
Each Way 16th 13:55 Kempton |Pablo Del 19.50 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 34.35
Pueblo
Each Way 16th 17:10 Elusive Heights 12.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 37.35
Newcastle
Each Way 16th 16:05 Carlisle |Lisnagoorneen 13.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 39.35
Each Way 16th 15:45 Catterick |Mister Mcarthur| 41.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 41.35




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 16th 15:45 Catterick |Creative 11.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 43.35
Control
Single 16th 14:45 Catterick |Finisk River 8.80 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 45.35
Each Way 16th 14:15 Catterick |Lough Derg 28.00 1.00 NR - 0.00 46.35
Jewel
Each Way 15th 17:00 Warwick |Chosen Shant 29.00 1.00 NR - 0.00 46.35
Each Way 15th 17:00 Warwick |Guardino 7.40 3.00 NR - 0.00 46.35
Each Way 15th 15:35 Thurles |Velvet Elvis 18.00 3.00 Win 1 30.60 46.35
Each Way 15th 17:10 Thurles |Condesa 10.00 1.00 NR - 0.00 15.75
Each Way 15th 16:20 Lingfield |Carpool 67.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 15.75
Each Way 15th 15:55 Warwick |Mister Whitaker 15.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 16.75
Single 15th 15:45 Lingfield |Fanzio 8.80 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 18.75
Each Way 14th 16:30 The Big Dog 6.60 2.00 Win 1 6.05 19.75
Punchestown
Single 14th 14:20 Zapper Cass 6.80 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 13.7
Southwell
Single 14th 16:00 Sempo 5.60 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 14.7
Punchestown
Each Way 14th 15:30 Owenacurra 26.00 3.00 Loss PU -3.00 16.7
Punchestown |Lass
Each Way 14th 16:30 Nick Lost 9.20 3.00 Loss PU -3.00 19.7
Punchestown
Each Way 14th 15:40 Exeter |Hogan's Height 27.00 2.00 Race - 0.00 22.7
Cancelled
E/W Double 14th 1.00 Win 0.30 22.7
14:40 Exeter |Bold Plan 7.80
14:30 Gold Cup Bailly 9.00 3
Punchestown
Each Way 14th 14:40 Exeter |Bold Plan 7.80 2.00 Race - 0.00 22.4
Cancelled
Each Way 14th 14:30 Gold Cup Bailly 9.00 2.00 Win 3 0.60 22.4
Punchestown
Each Way 13th 12:35 Naas Corran Cross 24.00 4.00 NR - 0.00 21.8
Each Way 13th 16:35 Naas Back Yourself 17.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 21.8
Each Way 13th 16:00 Naas Cadalina 251.00 1.00 Loss 13 -1.00 23.8
Each Way 13th 12:20 Lingfield |Canzone 75.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 24.8
Each Way 13th 14:15 Naas Reigning 38.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 25.8
Supreme
Each Way 13th 14:15 Naas Kitten Rock 20.00 2.00 Win 3 2.24 27.8
Each Way 13th 15:25 Naas Deealli 36.00 2.00 Loss 12 -2.00 25.56
Each Way 13th 15:25 Naas Fou Diligence 15.00 2.00 Win 1 9.24 27.56
Each Way 13th 16:44 Born To 21.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 18.32
\Wolverhampto [Reason
n
Each Way 13th 15:10 Lingfield |Aztec Dreams 19.50 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 20.32
Each Way 12th 18:00 Dundalk |Next In Line 34.00 3.00 Loss 13 -3.00 23.32
Each Way 12th 19:30 Dundalk |Rosa Dartle 18.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 26.32
Each Way 12th 18:00 Dundalk |Harriet's Force 19.50 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 29.32
Each Way 12th 19:30 Dundalk |The Riastrad 110.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 31.32
Each Way 11th 14:40 Kempton |Quiana 27.00 3.00 Win 2 6.30 33.32
Each Way 11th 14:05 Kempton |Remember The 42.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 27.02
Man
Each Way 11th 14:05 Kempton |Floy Joy 36.00 3.00 Win 1 63.00 30.02
Each Way 11th 14:40 Kempton |Daranova 32.00 3.00 Loss 11 -3.00 -32.98
Each Way 10th 20:15 Jeffrey Harris 41.00 2.00 Loss 11 -2.00 -29.98
Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 10th 14:30 Joeljalu 22.00 5.00 Race - 0.00 -27.98
Newcastle Cancelled
Single 10th 16:45 Thawry 13.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 -27.98
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 10th 15:30 Tommy G 12.00 5.00 Race - 0.00 -24.98
Newcastle Cancelled
E/W Double 10th 1.00 Race 0.00 -24.98
Cancelled
13:30 Imajorblush 7.60




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Newcastle
15:00 Vertice 13.00
Newcastle
Single 10th 13:30 Imajorblush 7.60 3.00 Race - 0.00 -24.98
Newcastle Cancelled
Each Way 10th 15:00 Vertice 13.00 5.00 Race - 0.00 -24.98
Newcastle Cancelled
E/W Patent 9th 7.00 Loss -7.00 -24.98
14:50 Kempton |Nye Bevan 13.50 5
13:45 Kempton |Kentucky 9.00 9
Hardboot
13:15 Kempton |American 16.00 7
Legacy
Each Way 9th 12:45 Kempton|Gold In Doha 15.00 3.00 Win 3 2.70 -17.98
Single 9th 15:50 Kempton |Mill Green 6.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -20.68
Each Way 9th 14:50 Kempton |Nye Bevan 13.50 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -19.68
Single 9th 13:45 Kempton |Kentucky 9.00 3.00 Loss 9 -3.00 -16.68
Hardboot
E/W Patent 8th 7.00 Loss -0.56 -13.68
13:35 Carlisle |Hart Of Steel 4.90
15:20 Crown Hill 6.60
Plumpton
15:05 Getareason 4.60 3
Newcastle
E/W Patent 8th 7.00 Loss -4.41 -13.12
17:00 Ooh Is It 4.30
\Wolverhampto
n
16:10 Return Ticket 3.90 6
Newcastle
15:35 Onward Route 3.95 3
Newcastle
Each Way 7th 15:35 Magnificia 16.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -8.71
Southwell
Each Way 7th 13:10 Tintangle 80.00 1.00 Loss F -1.00 -5.71
Leopardstown
E/W Patent 7th 3.50 Loss -3.50 -4.71
14:35 Cheap Jack 17.00 8
Southwell
13:55 Carlos Felix 8.60 7
Musselburgh
13:25 \/ino's Choice 12.00 PU
Musselburgh
Single 7th 14:35 Cheap Jack 17.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 -1.21
Southwell
Single 7th 13:55 Carlos Felix 8.60 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 1.79
Musselburgh
Single 7th 13:25 Vino's Choice 12.00 3.00 Loss PU -3.00 4.79
Musselburgh
Each Way 7th 15:10 Andy Dufresne 12.00 5.00 Win 3 3.00 7.79
Leopardstown
Each Way 7th 14:40 Low Sun 36.00 3.00 Loss PU -3.00 4.79
Leopardstown
Each Way 7th 14:10 Keskonrisk 36.00 3.00 NR - 0.00 7.79
Leopardstown
Each Way 6th 14:45 Emily Moon 12.50 3.00 Loss 13 -3.00 7.79
Leopardstown
Each Way 6th 15:45 Stay Humble 21.00 2.00 Loss F -2.00 10.79
Musselburgh
Each Way 6th 15:50 Gabynako 14.00 4.00 Loss 11 -4.00 12.79
Leopardstown
Each Way 6th 16:25 Whatdeawant 26.00 1.00 Win 3 2.00 16.79
Leopardstown
Each Way 6th 14:10 Darver Star 12.50 4.00 Loss 7 -4.00 14.79
Leopardstown
Each Way 6th 13:05 Ganapathi 23.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 18.79
Leopardstown
Each Way 6th 13:05 Vanillier 16.50 4.00 Loss 10 -4.00 20.79




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Leopardstown
Each Way 5th 16:00 Dundalk |Red Cymbal 17.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 24.79
Each Way 5th 14:10 Lingfield |Yaddle 15.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 26.79
Each Way 5th 14:50 Big Chief 120.00 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 29.79
Chepstow
Each Way 5th 15:10 Lingfield |Fiamette 41.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 30.79
Each Way 5th 15:10 Lingfield |Ermyns Percy 67.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 31.79
Each Way 5th 13:10 Lingfield |Mindurownbusi 29.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 33.79
ness
Each Way 4th 15:10 Ffos Las |Eva's Oskar 19.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 36.79
Each Way 4th 14:55 Restive 12.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 41.79
Southwell
Each Way 4th 14:45 Dan Mcgrue 41.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 46.79
\Wincanton
Each Way 4th 14:00 Ffos Las |Nikap 9.60 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 51.79
Each Way 4th 20:00 Jack The Truth 10.00 5.00 Win 1 28.13 56.79
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 4th 17:30 Will To Win 15.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 28.66
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 4th 15:50 Robin Des 6.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 33.66
\Wincanton Theatre
Each Way 4th 17:00 Baltic Prince 13.50 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 38.66
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 4th 13:00 Dublin Four 7.00 5.00 Win 3 0.50 43.66
\Wincanton
Each Way 3rd 15:55 Lingfield |Star Act 19.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 43.16
Each Way 3rd 15:40 Warwick |Boyhood 26.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 48.16
Each Way 3rd 16:55 Kempton |Red Flyer 29.00 5.00 Win 3 11.50 53.16
Each Way 3rd 14:00 Warwick |Message To 34.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 41.66
Martha
Each Way 3rd 17:25 Kempton|Born To Be 19.00 5.00 Win 1 54.00 46.66
Alive
E/W Double 3rd 2.00 Loss -2.00 -7.34
17:25 Kempton |Born To Be 19.00 1
Alive
16:25 Lingfield |Kyllukey 19.00 6
Each Way 3rd 15:40 Warwick |Mr Clarkson 81.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 -5.34
Each Way 3rd 16:10 Warwick |Monbeg Gold 23.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 -0.34
Each Way 3rd 16:10 Warwick JAnge Des 41.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 4.66
Malberaux
E/W Double 2nd 2.00 Loss -2.00 9.66
13:55 Fontana Ellissi 9.80
Newcastle
12:25 Timetotalk 15.50 6
Newcastle
Single 2nd 19:40 Palazzo 6.80 5.00 Win 1 29.00 11.66
Southwell
Single 2nd 17:40 Samovar 5.70 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -17.34
Southwell
E/W Double 2nd 4.00 Loss -4.00 -12.34
19:40 Palazzo 6.80 1
Southwell
17:40 Samovar 5.70 6
Southwell
Single 2nd 13:55 Fontana Ellissi 9.80 5.00 NR - 0.00 -8.34
Newcastle
Single 2nd 12:25 Timetotalk 15.50 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -8.34
Newcastle
Lay 1st 14:40 Dundalk |You Bank 401.00 5.00 Win 13 451 -5.34
Each Way 1st 14:40 Dundalk |Approach The 14.00 3.00 Loss 10 -3.00 -9.85
City
Single 1st 19:40 Destacado 12.50 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -6.85
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 1st 19:40 Roman Mist 20.00 3.00 Win 2 3.15 -3.85




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

\Wolverhampto
n

Each Way 1st 18:40 Bombastic 15.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -7
\Wolverhampto
n

Each Way 1st 18:40 Lucky Lodge 21.00 4.00 Loss 7 -4.00 -4
\Wolverhampto
n

E/W Double 1st 2.00 Race 0.00 0

Cancelled

14:30 Blaster Yeats 7.80
Sedgefield
13:30 Floating Rock 9.00
Sedgefield

Single 1st 14:30 Blaster Yeats 7.80 3.00 Race - 0.00 0
Sedgefield Cancelled

Each Way 1st 13:30 Floating Rock 9.00 4.00 Race - 0.00 0
Sedgefield Cancelled

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
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